The amount of the payment for Category D varies depending on 
countable income. Combined SSI and SSP payments may change 
annually as results of Federal adjustments to the SSI monthly 

payment. The State optional payment amount is fixed in statute at 
R.I. Gen. Laws § 40-6-27(a)(1) and is up to three hundred thirty-two 

dollars ($332.00) per month for Category D. The SSP amounts do 
not change annually. The Federal Benefit Rate, which serves as 

https://rules.sos.ri.gov/regulations/part/210-40-00-3
https://rules.sos.ri.gov/regulations/part/210-40-00-3

the income eligibility for Category D, is the total or combined

[...]

July 1, 2012, receive the State supplementary assistance payment for an 

individual in State licensed assisted living residence under R.I. Gen. Laws § 40-
6-27. 

1. State payments to non-Medicaid assisted living facilities are made directly 
to the facility on a monthly basis. 

2. This payment is equal to two hundred six dollars ($206.00) per individual 
per month subject to available funding. The Department of Human 
Services is authorized to implement these payments subject to funding 

made available through the Rhode Island General Assembly. 

3. Facilities will be required to provide a notarized certified statement to the

[...]

long-term services and supports under Title XIX of the Social Security Act, 42 

U.S.C. Chapter 7. 

1. State subsidy payments for selected assisted living residences are made 
directly to the residence on a monthly basis. 

2. The State subsidy is equal to two hundred six dollars ($206.00) per 
individual per month subject to available funding. The Department of 

Human Services is authorized to implement these payments subject to 
funding made available through the Rhode Island General Assembly. 

3. Assisted living residences are required to provide a notarized certified